
JSR Multi-layer Hardmask
Planarization and Gap-�lling UDL for Topography Process

Thicker Application: UDL & SOG

100 nm Open Area

◆ Latest UDL

◆ Standard UDL

◆ Deep pattern transfer ◆ Multiple coating
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◆ X-SEM of coating films ◆ Gap-filling

Thick SOG

ΔFT=1 nm

ΔFT=11 nm

25 nm L/S 70 nm C/H

500 nm
depth

Si sub. SiO2
SiN

W=20 nm

Film

<JSR PTW>

x1

0

7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000

0
10

Mesurement points /#

Fi
lm

 th
ic

kn
es

s 
/n

m

20 30

x2 x3 x4

~ 6 μm thick UDL

* up to 2.5 μm w/ single coat

Good gap-filling and surface roughness

Conventional SOG
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